Orion DuraProbe™ Conductivity Cells
Instruction Sheet
013610 and 013660
DuraProbe Conductivity Cells 013610 and 013660 are epoxy, with a cell constant of 0.55 cm-1.  They are intended for general field or
laboratory use.
Calibration
Periodic calibration in an Orion Conductivity/TDS Standard is recommended.  Choose the standard, which is closest to the expected sample value.
Calibration frequency depends on sample and measurement conditions.  Orion DuraProbe Conductivity Cells require less frequent calibration

For overnight or longer, conductivity cells should be stored clean and dry.  Storage in water is acceptable while in use.
Typical Operating Ranges of Conductivity Cells
Ordering Information
Orion Description
011006 Conductivity Standard 12.9 mS, five 60 mL bottles
011007 Conductivity Standard 1413 µS, five 60 mL bottles
011008 Conductivity Standard 100 µS, five 60 mL bottles
0162A0 Model 162A Advanced Benchtop Meter, and Cell
0162A2 Model 162A Advanced Benchtop Meter Only
0130A0 Basic Waterproof Conductivity Meter, Handheld, w/ Cell
0130A2 Basic Waterproof Conductivity Meter, Handheld, No Cell
0135A0 Advanced Waterproof Conductivity Meter, Handheld, w/ Cell
0135A2 Advanced Waterproof Conductivity Meter, Handheld, No Cell
011010A 2-Cell Pt/glass, K=1.0, 1M cable, 8 pin WP (waterproof) DIN
011020A 2-Cell Pt/glass, K=0.1, 1M cable, 8 pin WP (waterproof) DIN
011050A 2-Cell Pt/epoxy, K=1.0, 1M cable, 8 pin WP (waterproof) DIN
011510 2-Cell epoxy/graphite, K=1.0, 3M cable, 8 pin DIN
011510A 2-Cell epoxy/graphite, K=1.0, 3M cable, 8 pin WP (waterproof) DIN
013005A Duraprobe™ 4 Electrode Conductivity Cell, Epoxy/Graphite, 1.5 M Cable, 8 pin WP DIN
013005D Duraprobe 4 Electrode Cond. Cell, Epoxy/Graphite, 1.5 M Cable, 8 pin DIN
013010A Duraprobe 4 Electrode Cond. Cell, Epoxy/Graphite, 3 M Cable, 8 pin WP DIN
013010D Duraprobe 4 Electrode Cond. Cell, Epoxy/Graphite, 3 M Cable, 8 pin DIN
013030A Duraprobe 4 Electrode Cond. Cell, Epoxy/Graphite, 10 M Cable, 8 pin WP DIN
013030D Duraprobe 4 Electrode Cond. Cell, Epoxy/Graphite, 10 M Cable, 8 pin DIN
013060A DuraProbe Conductivity Cell, Epoxy/Graphite, 20 M Cable
013016A 2-Cell Stainless Steel for ultrapure water, K=0.1, 1M cable, 8 pin WP DIN
013016D 2-Cell Stainless Steel for ultrapure water, K=0.1, 1M cable, 8 pin DIN
011220 NIST Traceable Calibration Resistors with 8 pin DIN connectors
011221 NIST Traceable Calibration Resistors with 8 pin waterproof DIN connectors
013045 Protective Sleeve, Stainless Steel, for 013010A, 013030A, 013060A and other
Selected Conductivity and Dissolved Oxygen electrodes.